Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log

May 2025
Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2025-0169

2025-0171
2025-0174

2025-0175
2025-0178
2025-0179
2025-0183
2025-0185
2025-0188
2025-0190
2025-0191

2025-0192

2025-0195

2025-0198

2025-0200

2025-0202

2025-0203

Reported
5-1-2025 / 1008

5-1-2025/ 1458
5-4-2025 /0134

5-4-2025 /1202
5-5-2025 / 1547
5-5-2025 / 1646
5-7-2025 / 1905
5-12-2025 / 1754
5-17-2025 / 0141
5-17-2025 / 2008
5-19-2025 / 0031

5-21-2025 / 0831
5-22-2025 / 2329
5-26-2025 / 2258
5-29-2025 /1236
5-31-2025 / 0040

5-31-2025 / 1035

Occurred
5-1-2025 / 1000

5-1-2025 / 1455
5-4-2025 /0133

5-4-2025 /1130
5-5-2025 / 1544
5-5-2025 /0819
5-7-2025 / 1900
5-12-2025 / 1753
5-17-2025 / 0000
5-17-2025 / 0700
5-19-2025 / 0030

5-21-2025 / 0829
5-22-2025 / 2330
5-26-2025 / 2257
5-29-2025 / 1235
5-31-2025 / 0057

5-31-2025 /1034

Simple Assault, Larceny

Disorderly Conduct

Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana,

Possess Drug Paraphernalia)
Communicating Threats

Affray

Damage to Property

Hit & Run

Warrant Served for Another Agency
MV Theft, Trespassing

MV Theft (golf cart), Trespassing

Weapon Violation (Carry Concealed
Weapon)

Weapon Violation (Possess Stolen
Firearm)

Order for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

Order for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

Weapon Violation (CCW), Drug Law
Violation (Misd. Possess Marijuana)
Arrant for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

Order for Arrest Served for Another
Agency

New Residence Hall
Hood Hall
Near Lyon Science

UPA

New Residence Hall
Lot CS

Lot E

1317 Grace Black Crl.
Lot P

1100 Edgecombe Ave
Murchison Rd

Murchison Rd
Murchison Rd
Langdon St

Filter Plant Dr.

Filter Plant Dr.

1000 Blk Murchison Rd

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Active

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Active

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest



Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log May 2025

Case Number Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported

*Timely Warning/Emergency Notification



