Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log May 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0169	5-1-2025 / 1008	5-1-2025 / 1000	Simple Assault, Larceny	New Residence Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0171	5-1-2025 / 1458	5-1-2025 / 1455	Disorderly Conduct	Hood Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0174	5-4-2025 / 0134	5-4-2025 / 0133	Drug Law Violation (Possess Marijuana, Possess Drug Paraphernalia)	Near Lyon Science	Closed by Other Means
2025-0175	5-4-2025 / 1202	5-4-2025 / 1130	Communicating Threats	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2025-0178	5-5-2025 / 1547	5-5-2025 / 1544	Affray New Residence Hall		Closed by Arrest
2025-0179	5-5-2025 / 1646	5-5-2025 / 0819	Damage to Property	Lot CS	Closed by Other Means
2025-0183	5-7-2025 / 1905	5-7-2025 / 1900	Hit & Run	Lot E	Active
2025-0185	5-12-2025 / 1754	5-12-2025 / 1753	Warrant Served for Another Agency	1317 Grace Black Crl.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0188	5-17-2025 / 0141	5-17-2025 / 0000	MV Theft, Trespassing	Lot P	Closed by Other Means
2025-0190	5-17-2025 / 2008	5-17-2025 / 0700	MV Theft (golf cart), Trespassing	1100 Edgecombe Ave	Active
2025-0191	5-19-2025 / 0031	5-19-2025 / 0030	Weapon Violation (Carry Concealed Weapon)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0192	5-21-2025 / 0831	5-21-2025 / 0829	Weapon Violation (Possess Stolen Firearm)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0195	5-22-2025 / 2329	5-22-2025 / 2330	Order for Arrest Served for Another Agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0198	5-26-2025 / 2258	5-26-2025 / 2257	Order for Arrest Served for Another Agency	Langdon St	Closed by Arrest
2025-0200	5-29-2025 / 1236	5-29-2025 / 1235	Weapon Violation (CCW), Drug Law Violation (Misd. Possess Marijuana)	Filter Plant Dr.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0202	5-31-2025 / 0040	5-31-2025 / 0057	Arrant for Arrest Served for Another Agency	Filter Plant Dr.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0203	5-31-2025 / 1035	5-31-2025 / 1034	Order for Arrest Served for Another Agency	1000 Blk Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Fire Log May 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				